
2024/2025Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter  Saison 

Gruppen Resultate 2.Runde

 

Kategorie A

Guggisberg MS 1 1546 Thörishaus SpS 2 1540

Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 1536 Thörishaus SpS 1 1579

Guggisberg MS 2 1477 Oberbalm SpS 1 1551

Kategorie B1

Bern Stadtschützen 1 1477 Biel-Aegerten SpS 1 1496

Biel/Bienne SpS 2 1426 Oberbalm SpS 2 1501

Gampelen SpS 1 1498 Guggisberg MS 3 1484

Kategorie B2

Biel/Bienne SpS 1 1491 Thörigen SpS 1 1502

Freilos 0 Vechigen SpS 1 1479

Münsingen SpS 1 1464 Oberbalm SpS 3 1429



Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter  Saison  

Gruppen Resultate 2.Runde

2024/2025

 

Kategorie A

Thörishaus SpS 11 42 0 0 31602

Guggisberg MS 12 42 0 0 30962

Oberbalm SpS 13 42 0 0 30882

Thörishaus SpS 24 00 0 2 30762

Burgdorf Stadtschützen 15 00 0 2 30502

Guggisberg MS 26 00 0 2 29832

Kategorie B1

Gampelen SpS 11 42 0 0 30112

Biel-Aegerten SpS 12 42 0 0 29952

Oberbalm SpS 23 21 0 1 29772

Guggisberg MS 34 21 0 1 29542

Bern Stadtschützen 15 00 0 2 29482

Biel/Bienne SpS 26 00 0 2 28582

Kategorie B2

Thörigen SpS 11 42 0 0 29862

Biel/Bienne SpS 12 21 0 1 29762

Vechigen SpS 13 21 0 1 29382

Münsingen SpS 14 21 0 1 29332

Oberbalm SpS 35 21 0 1 25442

Freilos6 00 0 2 02



Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter  Saison
Einzelrangliste 2.Runde

2024/2025
 

Rang  Name                                 Jg.   Verein                               Kat.       1.P.      2.P.    3.P.     4.P.        Total

Hollenweger Jan 1994 Thörishaus SpS 100 100 100 1001 400

Schmid Alina 2006 Thörishaus SpS U21 100 100 100 982 398

Krucker Fabienne 1992 Thörishaus SpS 100 97 100 1003 397

Hornung Sarah 1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 99 100 99 994 397

Krainer Nicola 2002 Thörishaus SpS 97 99 99 995 394

Szabo Marta 2002 Thörishaus SpS 98 99 98 996 394

Schenkel Thomas 1985 Biel-Aegerten SpS 98 98 98 997 393

Ammann Sandra 1996 Guggisberg MS 98 97 99 978 391

Zimmermann Adrian 1989 Oberbalm SpS 99 96 99 979 391

Verdun Cédric 2005 Thörishaus SpS U21 100 97 97 9710 391

Mischler Jasmin 1992 Thörishaus SpS 97 97 99 9711 390

Staudenmann Michelle 1999 Guggisberg MS 97 96 97 9912 389

Fankhauser Dominik 1997 Thörishaus SpS 96 99 98 9613 389

Nussbaum Heinz 1989 Oberbalm SpS 98 98 98 9514 389

Zimmermann Michel 1995 Oberbalm SpS 97 94 99 9815 388

Stocker Dominique 2001 Thörishaus SpS 97 97 96 9816 388

Stattenberger Florence 2006 Thörishaus SpS U21 98 96 98 9617 388

Fröber Johannes 2001 Gampelen SpS 96 99 97 9618 388

Fröber Hermine 2003 Gampelen SpS 96 97 100 9419 387

Länzlinger Thomas 1987 Bern Stadtschützen 97 94 97 9720 385

Zbinden Salomé 2007 Guggisberg MS U21 94 93 98 9821 383

Tschirren Martin 1981 Oberbalm SpS 94 97 96 9622 383

Weber Jan 1997 Oberbalm SpS 94 98 95 9623 383

Zbinden Martin 1975 Guggisberg MS S 96 96 96 9524 383

Kämpfer Cornelia 1993 Guggisberg MS 96 96 97 9425 383

Reusser Christian 1965 Vechigen SpS V 98 96 96 9326 383

Nyfeler Soraya 2008 Thörigen SpS U21 93 95 98 9627 382

Wälchli Sabine 1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 95 98 95 9428 382

Marggi Frank 1981 Oberbalm SpS 94 94 98 9529 381

Fankhauser Jonas 2009 Thörigen SpS U17 97 95 94 9430 380

Kräuliger Cedric 2004 Bern Stadtschützen 95 92 94 9831 379

Adolf Roland 1971 Burgdorf Stadtschützen S 97 93 93 9632 379

Reusser Barbara 1966 Vechigen SpS S 98 94 94 9333 379

Grimm Thomas 1984 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 94 91 96 9734 378

Zbinden Pia 1980 Guggisberg MS 96 94 91 9735 378

Gutmann Gian 2006 Biel/Bienne SpS U21 89 98 95 9636 378

Bigler René 1966 Vechigen SpS S 94 96 92 9537 377

Zimmermann Tino 2004 Oberbalm SpS 92 91 97 9638 376

Steinmann Martin 1976 Münsingen SpS S 95 93 92 9639 376

Michel Yves 1961 Biel/Bienne SpS V 93 94 95 9340 375

Gutmann Dominique 1967 Biel/Bienne SpS S 90 95 92 9641 373

Zwahlen Niklaus 1980 Guggisberg MS 93 94 96 9042 373

Sieber Roland 1972 Münsingen SpS S 94 93 90 9543 372

Grünig Urs 1961 Biel-Aegerten SpS V 87 94 97 9444 372

Grünig Michael 1992 Biel-Aegerten SpS 89 93 96 9445 372

Criblez Dave 1997 Biel/Bienne SpS 95 94 90 9346 372



Rang  Name                                 Jg.   Verein                               Kat.       1.P.      2.P.    3.P.     4.P.        Total

Künsch Claude 2008 Thörigen SpS U21 92 92 94 9347 371

Roggli Matthias 2003 Guggisberg MS 95 94 91 9048 370

Dennler Sandra 1991 Thörigen SpS 92 91 93 9349 369

Weber Beat 1965 Oberbalm SpS V 94 89 94 9250 369

Zbinden Joël 1988 Guggisberg MS 91 93 95 9051 369

Martins Almeida Carolina 2001 Gampelen SpS 90 94 96 8952 369

Rohrbach Fritz 1967 Oberbalm SpS S 84 94 94 9653 368

Veauvy Jeanne 1984 Biel/Bienne SpS 90 90 94 9454 368

Zwicker Rolf 1973 Münsingen SpS S 88 95 95 9055 368

Hinni Michael 1989 Oberbalm SpS 92 92 94 9056 368

Boos Stefan 2006 Thörishaus SpS U21 91 89 96 9157 367

Engelmann Sébastien 1990 Biel/Bienne SpS 87 95 90 9358 365

Pfeuti Christian 1982 Guggisberg MS 92 93 87 9259 364

Brechbühl Martin 1963 Biel-Aegerten SpS V 93 86 92 9260 363

Graf Roland 1968 Guggisberg MS S 90 91 89 9261 362

Grimm Larissa 2005 Guggisberg MS U21 92 89 90 9162 362

Criblez Frédéric 1990 Biel/Bienne SpS 90 92 87 9263 361

Zimmermann Walter 1965 Oberbalm SpS V 90 86 92 9264 360

Kräuliger Jerome 2006 Bern Stadtschützen U21 85 92 87 9565 359

Struch Thomas 1968 Biel-Aegerten SpS S 85 94 89 9166 359

Katulu Fée 2009 Bern Stadtschützen U17 87 91 91 9067 359

Gerber Peter 1963 Biel/Bienne SpS V 88 90 88 9268 358

Leiser Kimea 2004 Walperswil FS 93 91 83 9169 358

Winkelmann Rudolf 1961 Biel-Aegerten SpS V 89 87 92 9070 358

König Robert 1956 Biel-Aegerten SpS V 86 90 90 9171 357

Navdaeva Anastasia 2006 Bern Stadtschützen U21 89 88 90 8772 354

Studer Luca 2009 Gampelen SpS U17 94 88 86 8673 354

Eggenschwiler Yanik 1996 Münsingen SpS 79 90 88 9174 348

Fählimann Andreas 1983 Vechigen SpS 90 81 84 8575 340

Sommer Sarah 1997 Biel/Bienne SpS 86 80 86 8376 335

Böhlen Thomas 1986 Oberbalm SpS 85 80 81 7977 325

Dubach Florian 2005 Guggisberg MS U21 75 86 82 7778 320



Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter  Saison 

Einzelrangliste nach zwei Runden

2024/2025
 

Rang  Name                                     Jg.   Verein                               Kat.     1.R.     2.R.                               Total

1994 Thörishaus SpS1 Hollenweger Jan 397 400 797

1992 Thörishaus SpS2 Krucker Fabienne 398 397 795

2006 Thörishaus SpS3 U21Schmid Alina 394 398 792

2002 Thörishaus SpS4 Szabo Marta 397 394 791

1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen5 Hornung Sarah 392 397 789

2002 Thörishaus SpS6 Krainer Nicola 392 394 786

1999 Guggisberg MS7 Staudenmann Michelle 396 389 785

1992 Thörishaus SpS8 Mischler Jasmin 394 390 784

1985 Biel-Aegerten SpS9 Schenkel Thomas 387 393 780

2005 Thörishaus SpS10 U21Verdun Cédric 389 391 780

2003 Gampelen SpS11 Fröber Hermine 393 387 780

1995 Oberbalm SpS12 Zimmermann Michel 391 388 779

1987 Bern Stadtschützen13 Länzlinger Thomas 394 385 779

2001 Thörishaus SpS14 Stocker Dominique 389 388 777

1989 Oberbalm SpS15 Zimmermann Adrian 385 391 776

1996 Guggisberg MS16 Ammann Sandra 383 391 774

2006 Thörishaus SpS17 U21Stattenberger Florence 386 388 774

1997 Thörishaus SpS18 Fankhauser Dominik 384 389 773

1975 Guggisberg MS19 SZbinden Martin 386 383 769

1989 Oberbalm SpS20 Nussbaum Heinz 379 389 768

1996 Burgdorf Stadtschützen21 Wälchli Sabine 385 382 767

2001 Gampelen SpS22 Fröber Johannes 378 388 766

1993 Guggisberg MS23 Kämpfer Cornelia 383 383 766

1981 Oberbalm SpS24 Tschirren Martin 382 383 765

1980 Guggisberg MS25 Zbinden Pia 385 378 763

2006 Biel/Bienne SpS26 U21Gutmann Gian 384 378 762

1965 Vechigen SpS27 VReusser Christian 375 383 758

2009 Thörigen SpS28 U17Fankhauser Jonas 378 380 758

2008 Thörigen SpS29 U21Nyfeler Soraya 375 382 757

1981 Oberbalm SpS30 Marggi Frank 376 381 757

1997 Oberbalm SpS31 Weber Jan 372 383 755

1976 Münsingen SpS32 SSteinmann Martin 379 376 755

2004 Bern Stadtschützen33 Kräuliger Cedric 375 379 754

2007 Guggisberg MS34 U21Zbinden Salomé 370 383 753

1966 Vechigen SpS35 SBigler René 376 377 753

1984 Burgdorf Stadtschützen36 Grimm Thomas 372 378 750

2004 Oberbalm SpS37 Zimmermann Tino 374 376 750

1967 Biel/Bienne SpS38 SGutmann Dominique 376 373 749

1961 Biel-Aegerten SpS39 VGrünig Urs 377 372 749

1988 Guggisberg MS40 Zbinden Joël 380 369 749

1966 Vechigen SpS41 SReusser Barbara 368 379 747

1992 Biel-Aegerten SpS42 Grünig Michael 375 372 747

1961 Biel/Bienne SpS43 VMichel Yves 371 375 746

1971 Burgdorf Stadtschützen44 SAdolf Roland 365 379 744

1980 Guggisberg MS45 Zwahlen Niklaus 371 373 744

2008 Thörigen SpS46 U21Künsch Claude 371 371 742

1982 Guggisberg MS47 Pfeuti Christian 378 364 742

1972 Münsingen SpS48 SSieber Roland 369 372 741

1989 Oberbalm SpS49 Hinni Michael 373 368 741

1997 Biel/Bienne SpS50 Criblez Dave 368 372 740



Rang  Name                                     Jg.   Verein                               Kat.     1.R.     2.R.                               Total

2001 Gampelen SpS51 Martins Almeida Carolina 371 369 740

1967 Oberbalm SpS52 SRohrbach Fritz 370 368 738

2005 Guggisberg MS53 U21Grimm Larissa 374 362 736

1973 Münsingen SpS54 SZwicker Rolf 365 368 733

2006 Thörishaus SpS55 U21Boos Stefan 366 367 733

1968 Guggisberg MS56 SGraf Roland 371 362 733

1965 Oberbalm SpS57 VWeber Beat 361 369 730

1990 Biel/Bienne SpS58 Engelmann Sébastien 365 365 730

1991 Thörigen SpS59 Dennler Sandra 360 369 729

1984 Biel/Bienne SpS60 Veauvy Jeanne 361 368 729

2004 Walperswil FS61 Leiser Kimea 368 358 726

1965 Oberbalm SpS62 VZimmermann Walter 365 360 725

2009 Gampelen SpS63 U17Studer Luca 371 354 725

1961 Biel-Aegerten SpS64 VWinkelmann Rudolf 362 358 720

1956 Biel-Aegerten SpS65 VKönig Robert 363 357 720

2003 Guggisberg MS66 Roggli Matthias 349 370 719

1963 Biel-Aegerten SpS67 VBrechbühl Martin 356 363 719

1968 Biel-Aegerten SpS68 SStruch Thomas 360 359 719

1990 Biel/Bienne SpS69 Criblez Frédéric 354 361 715

1963 Biel/Bienne SpS70 VGerber Peter 355 358 713

2006 Bern Stadtschützen71 U21Navdaeva Anastasia 359 354 713

2009 Bern Stadtschützen72 U17Katulu Fée 352 359 711

1996 Münsingen SpS73 Eggenschwiler Yanik 356 348 704

2006 Bern Stadtschützen74 U21Kräuliger Jerome 343 359 702

1983 Vechigen SpS75 Fählimann Andreas 340 340 680

1997 Biel/Bienne SpS76 Sommer Sarah 344 335 679

2005 Guggisberg MS77 U21Dubach Florian 315 320 635

1986 Oberbalm SpS78 Böhlen Thomas 0 325 325



Gruppenkontrolle Gruppenmeisterschaft 2. Runde  Saison 2024/2025

 

Bern Stadtschützen 1 B1 1477

97 94 97 97Länzlinger Thomas 385

95 92 94 98Kräuliger Cedric 379

85 92 87 95Kräuliger Jerome 359

89 88 90 87Navdaeva Anastasia 354

Biel/Bienne SpS 1 B2 1491

89 98 95 96Gutmann Gian 378

93 94 95 93Michel Yves 375

90 95 92 96Gutmann Dominique 373

87 95 90 93Engelmann Sébastien 365

Biel/Bienne SpS 2 B1 1426

95 94 90 93Criblez Dave 372

90 92 87 92Criblez Frédéric 361

88 90 88 92Gerber Peter 358

86 80 86 83Sommer Sarah 335

Biel-Aegerten SpS 1 B1 1496

98 98 98 99Schenkel Thomas 393

87 94 97 94Grünig Urs 372

89 93 96 94Grünig Michael 372

85 94 89 91Struch Thomas 359

Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 A 1536

99 100 99 99Hornung Sarah 397

95 98 95 94Wälchli Sabine 382

97 93 93 96Adolf Roland 379

94 91 96 97Grimm Thomas 378

Gampelen SpS 1 B1 1498

96 99 97 96Fröber Johannes 388

96 97 100 94Fröber Hermine 387

90 94 96 89Martins Almeida Carolina 369

94 88 86 86Studer Luca 354

Guggisberg MS 1 A 1546

98 97 99 97Ammann Sandra 391

97 96 97 99Staudenmann Michelle 389

96 96 97 94Kämpfer Cornelia 383

96 96 96 95Zbinden Martin 383

Guggisberg MS 2 A 1477

96 94 91 97Zbinden Pia 378

93 94 96 90Zwahlen Niklaus 373

92 93 87 92Pfeuti Christian 364

92 89 90 91Grimm Larissa 362

Guggisberg MS 3 B1 1484

94 93 98 98Zbinden Salomé 383

95 94 91 90Roggli Matthias 370

91 93 95 90Zbinden Joël 369

90 91 89 92Graf Roland 362

Münsingen SpS 1 B2 1464

95 93 92 96Steinmann Martin 376

94 93 90 95Sieber Roland 372

88 95 95 90Zwicker Rolf 368

79 90 88 91Eggenschwiler Yanik 348

Oberbalm SpS 1 A 1551

99 96 99 97Zimmermann Adrian 391

98 98 98 95Nussbaum Heinz 389

97 94 99 98Zimmermann Michel 388

94 97 96 96Tschirren Martin 383

Oberbalm SpS 2 B1 1501

94 98 95 96Weber Jan 383

94 94 98 95Marggi Frank 381

94 89 94 92Weber Beat 369

92 92 94 90Hinni Michael 368

Oberbalm SpS 3 B2 1429

92 91 97 96Zimmermann Tino 376

84 94 94 96Rohrbach Fritz 368

90 86 92 92Zimmermann Walter 360

85 80 81 79Böhlen Thomas 325

Thörigen SpS 1 B2 1502

93 95 98 96Nyfeler Soraya 382

97 95 94 94Fankhauser Jonas 380

92 92 94 93Künsch Claude 371

92 91 93 93Dennler Sandra 369

Thörishaus SpS 1 A 1579

100 100 100 100Hollenweger Jan 400

100 97 100 100Krucker Fabienne 397

98 99 98 99Szabo Marta 394

97 97 96 98Stocker Dominique 388

Thörishaus SpS 2 A 1540

97 99 99 99Krainer Nicola 394

97 97 99 97Mischler Jasmin 390

96 99 98 96Fankhauser Dominik 389

91 89 96 91Boos Stefan 367

Vechigen SpS 1 B2 1479

98 96 96 93Reusser Christian 383

98 94 94 93Reusser Barbara 379

94 96 92 95Bigler René 377

90 81 84 85Fählimann Andreas 340


